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TOWN OF OAKFIELD RESIDENTIAL FEE SCHEDULES 

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES 

1-2 Family Dwellings 

Multi Family Dwellings 

$.15 per sq. ft. with $200.00 minimum 

$.15 per sq. ft. with $250.00 minimum 

Additions, 150-600 sq. ft. 

                  over 600 sq. ft. 

$100.00 

$125.00 

Decks with or W/O a Roof 

                 1-150 sq. ft. 

                  Over 150 sq. ft. 

 

$50.00 

$100.00 

Heating Equipment (solid fuel) $35.00 

Swimming Pools (in or above ground) / Hot Tubs $75.00 

Ponds $35.00 

Interior Renovation $35.00 plus $25.00 for inspection 

Solar Energy System (Roof Panels) $100.00 

Generators $35.00 

Demolition Permits $25.00 

Starting work without a permit 3 X’s the original permit fee 

Accessory Structure 

            0-150 sq. ft 

            151-600 sq. ft. 

             Over 600 sq. ft. 

 

$50.00 

$75.00 

$100.00 

 

AG EXEMPT BUILDINGS 

First 10,000 sq. ft.                                                           $150.00 plus $35.00 Zoning 

Anything over 10,000 sq. ft.                                           $250.00 plus $35.00 Zoning 

 

 

ZONING PERMIT APPLICATION FEES 

New Home or construction $2.50 per 100 sq. ft. with minimum $35.00 

Swimming Pools/Hot Tubs $35.00 

Ponds $35.00 

Signs $35.00 

Fences $35.00 

Lagoon $35.00 

 

 


